RESOLUTION NO. <u>159-2022</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT PROCEDURES MANUAL FOR THE CITIES OF TAMPA, TEMPLE TERRACE, AND PLANT CITY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA THAT:

Section 1. The Comprehensive Plan Amendment Procedures Manual for the Cities of Tampa, Temple Terrace, and Plant City, a copy being attached, is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage.

Adopted by the City Commission on July 25, 2022.

Nathan A. Kilton

Mayor-Commissioner

ATTEST:

Kerri J. Miller

City Clerk

Approved as to form and correctness:

Kenneth W. Buchman

City Attorney